Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Ottt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 24, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00267

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 19, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 16-15 (K5-016), Samuel Myers Park Renovations, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $102,881.00
Native Construction & Landscaping, LLC. $134,932.00

This public works project was estimated at $90,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$102,881.00. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

S 20,200.00 — Org-Object 20302-52200-20001, GLRI 2012-13
$ 10,000.00 — Org-Object 20202-52200, RP-WIN 2014

S 72,681.00 — Org-Object 20201-52200, FLM 2014
$102,881.00 — Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Dottie-Kay Bowersox
Julie Kinzelman



8 "ON QI8 ALYNHILTY ANOLVANVA
£ °ON 018 3LYNMHILTV AHOLVAONYIN

9 "ON Qg ALYNNILTY ANOLVANVI

S "ON QI8 ILVYNYILIV AHOLVANYIN
7 "ON QI8 SLYNNILTV AYOLVANYIN
£ "ON QI8 ALVYNYILTVY AAOLVANVIA
Z "ON Q19 31LYNYILTY AYOLVANVIA
L "ON QI LYNNILTV AHOLVANYI

1043U0D UOISOII-¥ UOHDIG

UOHERJD PUBROM-E UOLISS

N Usmeg -2

ddng Apar -} uogoag

00°005°€ $ 000S $ 00°062'}F $ oosz s 0L Epl PUES 3J0)S3Y pue aoejday

00°0S2° $ 0005 $ 00'008°L $ o000V $ 514 41 SSEIS) aI03saYy pue aarjdey

000069 $ 0009 $ 00'SZ'Y $ 00°¢ $ 1A | uonejiesu| adig

00°000°L $ 007000't $ 00°05Z $ 00°0SZ H L A dey diy

00°00% $ o000 s 00°005 $ 007008 s 3 s1 liem pu3 adig

00’00 $ o000V $ 00°0SS $ 00055 $ |13 s1 ploS - 4aA0D uiseEg

00°000' $ 00000 $ 00°000'Z $ 007000 $ 3 sl urseg uresq isejdoapn

00°006's  § 0009 $ 0005z $ 002ZZ H sk A uleIpIspUN 1T 9

00°Ze6VELS 00°188°Z0L$ :alg LNNOWY TVLOL

00°29Z'6$ 00°29Z'6$ TIOMLNOD NOISO¥3 40 LNNOWY TV10L

00°080'Z$ 00°'v$ 00°080'Z$ o00v$ [i74- 41 Buiouay Aesodwa) €
00°0V0°1$ 0028 00°0%0°'1$ 00'Z$ 0zs A1 asus] YIS z
00°ZPL'9$ 00°Z$ 00'Zy1'ss 002$ LI0E  AS 1uelg J2q14 H
00'095'r  § 00'800'0t $ ‘NOILVINO ANVLLIM 40 INNOWY TV10L

00’0927 $ 050 H 00'80L's $ 9L H 0zss  dS Buipesg oL
00°008°t $ 00°0€ $ 00°006 $ 006l H 09  AD 3l 3uy ul AD J9SH0 0} pasnal aq Aew ‘UoyeARIXa Ul passjunooud y 'pueg)jiosdo) pue Bap bunsix3 jo | pue 3 6
000VS'sr 8 ooorv'ey  $ *INIWHSINON HOV38 40 INNOWY V1oL

00°00Z'tk  $ 005 $ 00°0¥8'L $ 05t ¢ ovZZ  AD Buipeusn e
00°0¥0'2L  § 00'VZ $ 00'0s¥'8l.  $ 00°9Z $ 0lL  AD pues &
00'00e'st  $ 00701 $ 00°0vZ'ZE $ 00 $ 0gSLk  AD {Buip ybnoy pue Id°Bunes}y sapnjou) |14 pebpaig 9
00005’ $§ 00005t $ 00°00¥'Z  $ 00°00V'Z $ 1os1 nsix3 jo Buisodsiq pue bul 5
00008  $ 00006t $ 00002 $ 00°005Z $ [y | peg BupoRlL v
00°05'%. 8 oo'tit'or  $ :ddNS ALLAr 40 INNOWY TYLOL

00°000'LZ  $ 00OVl s 00°00S'slk.  $ 00°0%L $ 0SL  AD J9pPWweIq .91 - 6 Y90y djqeing Jo sucis Auenp padeys Apemnbau ._u_..m:m.n:mtu_:mé €
oo'oz5'6€  $ oo0'0OL $ 00'LL8LL  $ 00°0C $ L66E AD suoneayIsads ueld 03 (auols Jouuy) desdiy z
00°000'vL  $ 00°000'¢VL $ 00°008°8 $ 000088 $ 3 sl :n_ﬁu___._oEwQ:o:«u__.nes 3
22udleiol S2Uduun _soudjeol 22ug uun Apuenp _uun uogduosag wey ‘o uiy pig

puog pig %S puog pig %S
M ‘Sjjsesuey IM ‘auoey

971 ‘Guidesspuen) pue uojonysUCH BAREN

D] 'Uog B SABO "MV

2wl 18907 "W'd 00°Z ‘SLOZ *51 YSBW ‘Aepsinul :spiq aA1aa3y

{5L0-531) 51-91 “ON LOVHINOD

NOLLYAONTY MYVd SHIAKW T3INNYS



